Ending the HIV Epidemic:  A Plan for
America — Ryan White HIV/AIDS
Program Parts A and B (HRSA-20-078)
Pre-Application Technical Assistance Conference Call
August 27, 2019
Laura W. Cheever, MD, ScM
Associate Administrator
HIV/AIDS Bureau (HAB)

Management
• DUNS – Data Universal
Numbering System
• EHB – Electronic Handbooks
• EHR – Electronic Health
Records
• HAB – HIV/AIDS Bureau
• GMS – Grants Management
Specialist
• MIS – Management
Information System
• NOFO – Notice of Funding
Opportunity
• PO – Project Officer
• RWHAP – Ryan White
HIV/AIDS Program
• SAM – System for Award
Management
HIV/AIDS Bureau Vision and Mission
Vision
Optimal HIV/AIDS care and treatment for all
Mission
Provide leadership and resources to assure access
to and retention in high quality, integrated care,
and treatment services for vulnerable people
living with HIV and their families
4
Purpose of the Ending the HIV Epidemic: A Plan
for America Initiative
• The purpose of this initiative is to focus resources in 48 counties,
Washington, D.C., San Juan, Puerto Rico and seven states to
implement effective and innovative strategies, interventions,
approaches, and services to achieve the goals of the Ending the
HIV Epidemic initiative.
• The initiative has Four Pillars or key strategies:
• Diagnose all people with HIV as early as possible